

HB1223/140612/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1223

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “without” in line 5 down through “safety” in line 6 and substitute “on completion of a certain course”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with “WITHOUT” in line 13 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 15 and substitute “ON COMPLETION OF A SHORT ONLINE OR ELECTRONIC COURSE OF INSTRUCTION IN COMPETENCY IN FIREARMS AND HUNTER SAFETY APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT”; strike beginning with “WITHOUT” in line 17 down through “SAFETY” in line 18; in line 27, strike “THE” and substitute “A”; in line 28, strike “DEER HUNT” and substitute “HUNT APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT”; and in line 29, after “SAFETY” insert “UNDER § 10-301.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE”.